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RANKINGS GIOCATRICI
18ª GIORNATA

Giocatrice Squadra
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Nadine Nischler FC Como
Martina Piemonte Lazio
Lana Clelland Sassuolo
Evelyn Ijeh Milan

Ramona Petzelberger FC Como
Nicole Arcangeli Sampdoria
Elisa del Estal FC Como

6
6
6
5
5
4
4
4

Tiri totali
Giocatrice Squadra

Martina Piemonte Lazio
Nicole Arcangeli Sampdoria
Cristiana Girelli Juventus
Zara Kramzar FC Como

Valentina Bergamaschi Juventus
Nadine Nischler FC Como
Lana Clelland Sassuolo
Evelyn Ijeh Milan

4
3
3
2
2
2
2
2

Tiri nello specchio

Giocatrice Squadra
Paulina Krumbiegel Juventus
Nicole Arcangeli Sampdoria
Natalie Muth Napoli Femminile
Michela Catena Fiorentina
Martina Zanoli Lazio
Martina Piemonte Lazio
Marija Banusic Napoli Femminile
Lisa Boattin Juventus

3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2

Dribbling riusciti
Giocatrice Squadra
Marija Banusic Napoli Femminile
Gina Chmielinski Sassuolo
Zara Kramzar FC Como
Valentina Cernoia Milan
Ramona Petzelberger FC Como
Martina Piemonte Lazio
Alice Benoit Lazio
Sofia Colombo Sampdoria

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
2

Occasioni create

Giocatrice Squadra
Moeka Minami Roma
Elena Linari Roma
Maria Filangeri Fiorentina
Federica D'Auria Lazio
Megan Connolly Lazio

Ramona Petzelberger FC Como
Emma Koivisto Milan

Stine Ballisager Pedersen Fiorentina

82
76
69
60
58
51
50
46

Passaggi riusciti

Giocatrice Squadra
Vanessa Panzeri Sampdoria
Julie Piga Milan

Tecla Pettenuzzo Napoli Femminile
Matilde Lundorf Napoli Femminile
Elena Pisani Sampdoria
Sara Caiazzo Sassuolo
Cecilia Re Sampdoria

Mathilde Harviken Juventus

10
10
8
8
8
7
7
6

Respinte difensive
Giocatrice Squadra
Kathrine Larsen Sampdoria
Solène Durand Sassuolo
Doris Bacic Napoli Femminile

Cecilía Rúnarsdóttir Inter
P. Peyraud-Magnin Juventus
Laura Giuliani Milan
Kerttu Karresmaa Lazio
Astrid Gilardi FC Como

7
6
5
3
2
2
2
2

Parate

Giocatrice Squadra
Ramona Petzelberger FC Como
Eva Schatzer Juventus
Michela Catena Fiorentina
Giulia Rizzon FC Como
Bianca Fallico Sampdoria
Giada Greggi Roma
Berta Bou FC Como

Paulina Krumbiegel Juventus

14
12
11
11
10
9
9
8

Palloni recuperati



RANKINGS SQUADRE
18ª GIORNATA

Squadra Tiri nello
specchio Tiri totali

FC Como
Sassuolo
Lazio
Juventus
Milan
Roma

Sampdoria
Inter

Napoli Femminile
Fiorentina 10

11
11
13
14
15
15
17
21
24

1
6
6
6
1
2
8
7
10
7

Conclusioni

Squadra Passaggi
positivi

Precisione
passaggi

Roma
Lazio

Fiorentina
Milan
FC Como
Sassuolo

Napoli Femminile
Juventus
Inter

Sampdoria 64%
71%
72%
64%
70%
69%
79%
82%
82%
86%

182
211
218
228
234
298
335
351
362
453

Passaggi

Squadra Cross
Effettuati

Cross
Riusciti

Roma
Lazio
Juventus
FC Como
Milan
Sassuolo
Sampdoria

Napoli Femminile
Fiorentina
Inter 2

1
4
5
5
9
5
3
5
7

5
8
12
14
18
19
22
23
26
29

Cross

Squadra Palloni
recuperati

Recuperi
3/4 avv.

FC Como
Juventus

Napoli Femminile
Milan
Roma
Lazio

Fiorentina
Inter

Sampdoria
Sassuolo 5

4
1
4
9
4
3
2
8
12

40
47
47
49
53
54
58
61
63
67

Recuperi

Squadra Respinte
difensive

Contrasti
vinti

Napoli Femminile
Milan

Sampdoria
Sassuolo
Juventus
Fiorentina
Inter
Roma
Lazio
FC Como 18

12
10
5
10
14
10
12
11
14

8
11
12
21
23
24
25
34
34
35

Interventi difensivi

Squadra Falli
commessi

Cartellini
gialli

Fiorentina
Juventus

Napoli Femminile
Sampdoria
Sassuolo
FC Como
Milan
Roma
Inter
Lazio 2

1
1
1
2
1
0
2
0
1

14
14
12
11
11
9
9
8
8
8

Disciplina




